PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LECO STATIONERY MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED	05/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	World Wide Stationery Mfg. Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	5-9 Ka Hing Road, Koon Wah Mirror Factory 3rd Industrial Building, 19F
City:	Kwai Chung, N.T., Hong Kong
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11997315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509631565

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2096762219

Email: tianhuagu@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Tianhua Gu

Address Line 1: 7285 W Eagle Court

Address Line 4: Winton, CALIFORNIA 95388

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INT-108US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tianhua Gu
Signature:	/Tianhua Gu/
Date:	08/03/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=INT-108US Assignment#page1.tif source=INT-108US POA#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 030938 FRAME: 0015

OF \$40.00 1199/315

Attorney Docket No.: INT-188US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

Leco Stationery Manufacturing Company Limited having a business in G/F 21 North Yeak, Sin Yuen Shatin N.T. Hong Kong, P. R. China

is an existing assignee (hereinafter referred as the assignor) of the following utility invention:

Plate Clip with Open Handle

for which a United States patent application therefor has been executed on <u>January 29, 2008</u> U.S. Patent Application No.: <u>11/997,315</u>, which application has been issued as US Patent No. <u>US 8,006,354</u> with **Date of Patent August 30, 2011**.

WHEREAS.

World Wide Stationery Mfg. Co., Ltd.

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a body having a place of business at 5-9 Ka Hing Road, Koon Wah Mirror Factory 3rd Industrial Building, 19F, Kwai Chung, N.T., Hong Kong, China and corporate powers under the laws of Hong Kong, China, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said patent and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said patent and inventions therein disclosed for the United States.

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have the full and lawful right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not entered and will not enter into any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR:

G/F 21 North Yeak,	nufacturing Company Limited, Siu Yuen Shatin N.T.	
Hong Kong, P. R. Cl Official Authorized to	Act on Bestell of Assignor:	
Signature:		5/14/13 Date
Type or Print Name:	Chun Yuen TO	to grave
Title:	Chairman	

Assignment, Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket No. INT-108US

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE

The undersigned assignee of the entire interest in the attached application No. 11/997,315 and Patent No. US 8,006,354 for Letters Patent for the invention entitled:

Plate Clip with Open Handle

by virtue of Assignment recorded concurrently herewith hereby appoints Tianhua Gu, Reg. No. 52,480 as its agents to prosecute the attached application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, said appointment to be to the exclusion of the inventor(s) and their attorney(s) in accordance with the provisions of Rule 32 of the Patent Office Rules of Practice.

Please direct all communication relative to said application to the following correspondence address:

Global IP Services (Customer No. 56352)

7285 W. Eagle Court Winton, CA 95388 Tel: (209) 676-2219 Fax: (650) 963-1565

I am duly authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of assignee corporation. I hereby declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee herein, and I affirm review of the Assignment document concurrently submitted and believe that the attached application has been assigned to assignee herein and that assignee therefore has the right to make this Power of Attorney and Exclusion of Inventor(s).

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNEE:

	ide Stationery Mfg. Co., Ltd.	
	ing Road, th Mirror Factory 3rd Industrial Building, 19F	
	ung, N.T., Hong Kong	
China		
Official A	authorized to Act on Behalf of Assignee:	5/14/13
Name:	Chun Yuen TO	Date
	Chairman	

ing in summer of sandue

RECORDED: 08/03/2013

PATENT REEL: 030938 FRAME: 0017